
   VEGAN BROWNIES 

INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS 
 

All allergens are highlighted in bold 
 
Vegan Classic Chocolate Brownie 
Dark chocolate (22%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), extra dark chocolate (5%) (cocoa 
mass, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithins)), cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity regulators (potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates)), sugar, 
gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), almond milk (water, sugar, almonds, tricalcium phosphate, sea 
salt, stabilisers (carob gum, gellan gum), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), vitamin B12, riboflavin, vitamin D), vegetable oil (rapeseed oil) 
 
Vegan Salted Caramel Chocolate Brownie 
Dark chocolate (21%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity 
regulators (potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates)), sugar, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), almond 
milk (water, sugar, almonds, tricalcium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers (carob gum, gellan gum), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), vitamin B12, 
riboflavin, vitamin D), vegetable oil (rapeseed oil), salted caramel sauce (7%) (coconut milk (coconut cream, filtered water), cane sugar, coconut 
sugar, sea salt) 
 
Vegan Peanut Butter Chocolate Brownie 
Dark chocolate (20%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity 
regulators (potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates)), sugar, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), almond 
milk (water, sugar, almonds, tricalcium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers (carob gum, gellan gum), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), vitamin B12, 
riboflavin, vitamin D), vegetable oil (rapeseed oil), peanut butter (11%) (roasted peanuts, peanut oil, certified sustainable palm oil, sugar, salt) 
 
Vegan Fruit & Nut Chocolate Brownie 
Dark chocolate (21%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity 
regulators (potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates)), sugar, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), almond 
milk (water, sugar, almonds, tricalcium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers (carob gum, gellan gum), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), vitamin B12, 
riboflavin, vitamin D), vegetable oil (rapeseed oil), raisins (5%) (raisins, sunflower oil), almonds (3%) 
 
Vegan Orange Chocolate Brownie 
Dark chocolate (21%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), extra dark chocolate (5%) (cocoa 
mass, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithins)), cocoa powder (cocoa powder, acidity regulators (potassium hydroxide, potassium carbonates)), sugar, 
gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), almond milk (water, sugar, almonds, tricalcium phosphate, sea 
salt, stabilisers (carob gum, gellan gum), emulsifier (sunflower lecithins), vitamin B12, riboflavin, vitamin D), vegetable oil (rapeseed oil), orange 
zest (1%) 
 
 
 
Storage & Serving: 

- Our brownies and blondies should be kept in an air-tight container and they’ll then stay fresh for 2 weeks at room 
temperature 

- They can also be frozen to stay fresh for 3 months.  We recommend wrapping them individually if freezing.  Then simply de-
frost them at room temperature when required 

- We recommend putting them in the microwave for 10 seconds before serving.  This isn’t necessary, but just ensures they’re 
extra gooey! 

 
 


